$53,999 - 7420 State Highway 3 Sw 41, Bremerton

MLS® #2348941

$53,999

2 Bedroom, 2 Bathroom, 960 sqft
Residential on 0.14 Acres

Sunnyslope, Bremerton, WA

Welcome to this spacious 2-bedroom, 2-bath
home just 10 minutes from
Bremertona€”perfectly positioned for both
convenience and comfort. Inside, youa€™l|
find a wide-open kitchen with plenty of counter
space and a double sink, ideal for cooking and
gathering. The large primary suite includes a
full private bath and walk-in closet, offering a
peaceful retreat at the end of the day. A cozy
wood-burning stove brings extra warmth
during chilly months, while the expansive yard
is ready for summer get togethers, gardening,
or play. Park approval is required for

residency.

Built in 1978

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Status

2348941
$53,999
$40,000
$42

2

2

2

960

0.14

1978
Residential
Manufactured Home
Sold




Community Information

Address 7420 State Highway 3 Sw 41
Area 141 - S Kitsap W of Hwy 16
Subdivision Sunnyslope

City Bremerton

County Kitsap

State WA

Zip Code 98312

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2
Parking Uncovered

Interior

Interior Features  Fireplace, Water Heater

Appliances Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s)
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Wood Burning

Exterior

Exterior Features Metal/Vinyl
Lot Description Paved

School Information

District South Kitsap

Additional Information

Days on Market 144
Cumulative Days on Market 144
Days on Website 116



